

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JAMES BARNES,)
)
 Appellant,)
)
 vs.)
)
 STATE OF FLORIDA,)
)
 Appellee.)
 _____)

CASE NO. SC08-63

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES S. PURDY
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

GEORGE D.E. BURDEN
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0786438
444 Seabreeze Blvd. Suite 210
Daytona Beach, Florida 32118
(386) 252-3367

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	16
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENTS	25
ARGUMENTS	
<u>POINT I:</u> THE TRIAL COURT VIOLATED APPELLANT’S SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO REPRESENTATION WHEN IT APPOINTED COUNSEL TO DEVELOP PENALTY PHASE EVIDENCE OVER APPELLANT’S OBJECTION.	26
<u>POINT II:</u> THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN PERMITTING HEARSAY EVIDENCE TO BE CONSIDERED OVER THE APPELLANT’S OBJECTION.	46
CONCLUSION	54
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	55
CERTIFICATE OF FONT	55

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<i>Amendment to the Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure</i> 886 So.2d 197 (Fla. 2004)	38
<i>Anderson v. State</i> 574 So.2d 87 (Fla. 1991)	41, 42
<i>Clark v. State</i> 613 So.2d 412 (Fla. 1992)	42
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> 541 U.S. 36 (2004)	13, 25, 46, 47, 53
<i>Drope v. Missouri</i> 420 U. S. 162 (1975)	31
<i>Dusky v. United States</i> 362 U. S. 402 (1960)	31
<i>Farr v. State</i> 656 So.2d 448 (Fla. 1995)	43
<i>Ferretta vs. California</i> 422 U.S. 806 (1975)	1, 2, 4, 25-30, 33, 36, 39, 41, 43, 44
<i>Gardner v. Florida</i> 430 U.S. 349 (1977)	50
<i>Gideon v. Wainwright</i> 372 U.S. 335 (1963)	28
<i>Godinez v. Moran</i> 509 U.S. 389 (1993)	31, 32, 39
<i>Goldsmith v. State</i>	

930 So. 2d 1253 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2006)	9, 35
<i>Goode v. State</i> 365 So.2d 381 (Fla.1978)	33
<i>Hamblen v. State</i> 527 So. 2d 800 (Fla. 1988)	36, 39-42, 44
<i>Henry v. State</i> 613 So.2d 429 (Fla. 1992)	42
<i>Klokoc v. State</i> 589 So.2d 219 (Fla. 1991)	42
<i>Lockhart v. State</i> 655 So.2d 69 (Fla. 1995)	42, 43
<i>McKaskle v. Wiggins</i> 465 U.S. 168 (1984)	36, 39, 43-45
<i>Muhammad v. State</i> 782 So.2d 343 (Fla. 2001)	3, 25, 28, 34, 39, 45
<i>Perez v. State</i> 919 So.2d 347 (Fla. 2005)	53
<i>Pettit v. State</i> 591 So.2d 618 (Fla. 1992)	41, 42
<i>Rodgers v. State</i> 948 So.2d 655 (Fla. 2006)	13, 47, 48
<i>Smith v. Estelle</i> 602 Fed.2d 694 (C.A. Tex 1979)	7, 13
<i>Townsend v. Burke</i> 334 U.S. 736 (1948)	50-52
<i>United States v. Tucker</i>	

404 U.S. 443 (1972)	49, 51, 52
<i>Williams v. New York</i> 337 U.S. 241 (1949)	48-51
<i>Williams v. Oklahoma</i> 358 U.S. 576 (1959)	49

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED:

Amendment VI, United States Constitution	29, 41, 43
Amendment XIV, United States Constitution	29
Rule 3.710(b), Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure	12, 37, 39
